## P000000 44915

May 2, 2000---

Secretary of State Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

600003237416---1 -05/03/00--01093--002 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

Dear M. Secretary,

Please find enclosed Articles of Incorporation for InFloGraph Inc. Please return a certified copy in the enclosed envelope.

Enclosed:

Filing Fee\$35.00Agent Fee\$35.00Certification\$ 8.75

TOTAL \$78.75

Best Regards,

Charles Molyneaux 115 Wayland Circle Longwood, FL 32779 407-774-9233

		SECHE INF	00 MAY -3	<u>–</u>
	F ST HI:	SH <		Ē

2000

MAY 5

## ARTICLES of INCORPORATION

1. The name of the corporation is:

InFloGraph, Inc.

2. The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is:

115 Wayland Circle Longwood, Florida 32779

- 3. The corporation shall have the authority to issue 10,000 shares of Common Stock, in one class only, each with a par value of US\$ 0.10.
- 4. The registered agent of the corporation is Charles E. Molyneaux, and the registered address is:

115 Wayland Circle Longwood, Florida 32779

5. The initial Board of Directors shall have two members:

Charles E. Molyneaux	115 Wayland Circle, Longwood, Florida 32779
James D. Rosen	 152 McKeen Street, #A1, Brunswick, ME 04011

6. The incorporator of this corporation is Charles E. Molyneaux whose address is:

115 Wayland Circle Longwood, Florida 32779

Dated: May 2, 2000

00 MAY -3 AM 11: 5

FILED

Charles E. Molyneaux, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_ 2,2002

Charles E. Molyneaux, Registered Agent